No. Letter	SB-099/CSL-LN/OJK/IX/18
Company Name	PT Link Net Tbk
Stock Code	LINK
Attachment	1
Subject	The Replacement of Audit Internal

## The Replacement of Audit Internal

Herewith we inform the replacement of Audit Internal effective on September 12, 2018 as below:

Name of New Head of Internal Audit	Name of Old Head of Internal Audit
Andreas Tanuwidjaja	Piter

## Other Information

Sender	Fellianty Widjaja	
Position	Corporate Secretary	
Date and Time	September 12, 2018 16:40:53	
Attachment	20180912– SB-099 – Pemberitahuan Penggantian Kepala Unit Audit	
	Internal.pdf	

This document is an official document of PT Link Net Tbk which do not require a signature for an electronically generated by the electronic reporting system. PT Link Net Tbk takes full responsibility for the information contained in this document.



No.: SB-099/CSL-LN/OJK/IX/18 Jakarta, September 12, 2018

Kepada:

**Financial Service Authority (Otoritas Jasa Keuangan - "OJK")** Gedung Sumitro Djojohadikusumo

Jalan Lapangan Banteng Timur No.2-4 Jakarta Pusat 10710

U.p. : Head Executive of Capital Market Supervisory Commissioner OJK

Perihal: The Replacement Notification of Head of Internal Audit of PT Link Net Tbk

Dear Sir/Madam,

Based on The Resolution Letter about Appointment of The Head of The Internal Audit Unit and The Establishment of The Content of The Internal Audit Charter of PT Link Net Tbk Number SK-003/LN/CSL/IX/18, hereby we informed Head of Internal Audit Unit of PT Link Net Tbk in which **Mr. Andreas Tanuwidjaja** replaced the position of **Mr. Piter** as a Corporate Secretary. The replacement is effective on September 12, 2018.

Thus we are inform this notification in order to comply the Article 11 of Financial Service Authority Rule No. 56/POJK.04/2015 dated December 29, 2015 about Establishment and Guidelines for Internal Audit Charter.

Thank you for your attention and cooperation.

Sincerely, **PT Link Net Tbk** 

[Signature]

## Fellianty Widjaja

Corporate Secretary

## Copy:

- Board of Director of PT Indonesia Stock Exchange
- Amir Abadi Jusuf, Aryanto, Mawar & Rekan Public Accounting Firm

